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Kansas*
Total Nonfarm
Total Private
Goods Producing
Mining and Logging
Construction
Manufacturing
Service-Providing
Trade, Transportation & Utilities
Information
Financial Activities
Professional & Business Services
Education & Health Services
Leisure & Hospitality
Other Services
Government

November '12

Kansas Nonfarm Jobs

October '12 November '11
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Over the Month Change

Department of Labor

Over the Year Change

1,360.9
1,097.8
230.0
9.0
54.0
167.0
1,130.9
254.4
24.7
73.3
161.4
189.0
112.2
52.8
263.1

1,359.2
1,096.7
231.2
9.1
55.7
166.4
1,128.0
251.7
245
73.3
159.5
188.0
114.9
53.6
262.5

1,356.2
1,092.9
226.6
9.0
54.2
163.4
1,129.6
256.0
26.7
72.9
156.0
186.1
115.7
52.9
263.3

Actual

1.7
11
-1.2
-0.1
-1.7
0.6
2.9
2.7
0.2
0.0
1.9
1.0
-2.7
-0.8
0.6

Percentage

0.1
0.1
-0.5
-1.1
-3.1
0.4
0.3
11
0.8
0.0
1.2
0.5
-2.3
-1.5
0.2

Actual

4.7
4.9
3.4
0.0
-0.2
3.6
13
-1.6
-2.0
0.4
5.4
2.9
-3.5
-0.1
-0.2

Percentage

0.3
0.4
15
0.0
-0.4
2.2
0.1
-0.6
-7.5
0.5
35
1.6
-3.0
-0.2
-0.1

*Not seasonally adjusted. Data in thousands.

Source: Kansas Department of Labor, Labor Market Information Services, in conjunction with the Bureau of Labor Statistics



Nonfarm Jobs in Kansas MSAs

November '12 October '12 November '11
Lawrence MSA
(Douglas County)
Total Nonfarm 50.5 50.3 51.2
Goods Producing 51 51 51
Service-Providing 45.4 45.2 46.1
Trade, Transportation and Utilities 7.3 7.3 7.8
Professional and Business Services 4.7 4.7 4.8
Education & Health Services 6.0 6.0 6.0
Leisure and Hospitality 5.8 6.0 6.3
Government 17.2 17.1 16.3
Manhattan MSA
(Geary, Pottawatomie and Riley Counties)
Total Nonfarm 57.8 58.3 55.5
Goods Producing 6.0 6.0 5.9
Service-Providing 51.8 52.3 49.6
Government 22.7 23.2 20.8
Topeka MSA
(Jackson, Jefferson, Osage, Shawnee and Wabaunsee Counties)
Total Nonfarm 108.1 107.4 107.6
Goods Producing 12.6 12.7 125
Mining, Logging and Construction 5.1 5.2 5.0
Manufacturing 7.5 7.5 7.5
Service-Providing 95.5 94.7 95.1
Trade, Transportation and Utilities 18.0 17.6 18.0
Information 1.6 15 1.7
Financial Activities 7.1 7.0 6.9
Professional and Business Services 11.4 11.2 10.9
Education & Health Services 17.7 17.5 17.4
Leisure and Hospitality 9.1 9.2 9.2
Other Services 4.9 4.9 4.8

Government 25.7 25.8 26.2



Wichita MSA
(Butler, Harvey, Sedgwick and Sumner Counties)
Total Nonfarm
Goods Producing
Mining, Logging and Construction
Manufacturing
Service-Providing
Trade, Transportation and Utilities
Information
Financial Activities
Professional and Business Services
Education & Health Services
Leisure and Hospitality
Other Services
Government

Kansas City Area

291.1
68.6
14.9
53.7

222.5
49.6

3.8
10.4
36.0
45.0
27.8
10.6
39.3

289.2
68.9
15.6
53.3

220.3
48.8

3.8
10.5
35.2
44.8
27.7
10.7
38.8

(Franklin, Johnson, Leavenworth, Linn, Miami and Wyandotte Counties)

Total Nonfarm

Goods Producing
Mining, Logging and Construction
Manufacturing

Service-Providing
Trade, Transportation and Utilities
Information
Financial Activities
Professional and Business Services
Education & Health Services
Leisure and Hospitality
Other Services
Government

441.8
50.7
154
353

391.1
93.3
13.1
32.3
78.4
60.9
38.5
16.3
58.3

441.8
51.0
15.6
35.4

390.8
92.5
13.1
32.3
76.5
60.7
40.8
16.4
58.5

283.2
65.2
14.2
51.0

218.0
49.7

4.3
10.6
32.5
43.5
27.8
10.6
39.0

440.4
51.5
16.0
355

388.9
94.1
13.7
32.4
77.1
59.5
37.1
16.2
58.8




