November 2012 Labor Report December 20, 2012



Kansas Nonfarm Jobs

				Over the M	onth Change	Over the	Year Change
	November '12	October '12	November '11	Actual	Percentage	Actual	Percentage
Kansas*							
Total Nonfarm	1,360.9	1,359.2	1,356.2	1.7	0.1	4.7	0.3
Total Private	1,097.8	1,096.7	1,092.9	1.1	0.1	4.9	0.4
Goods Producing	230.0	231.2	226.6	-1.2	-0.5	3.4	1.5
Mining and Logging	9.0	9.1	9.0	-0.1	-1.1	0.0	0.0
Construction	54.0	55.7	54.2	-1.7	-3.1	-0.2	-0.4
Manufacturing	167.0	166.4	163.4	0.6	0.4	3.6	2.2
Service-Providing	1,130.9	1,128.0	1,129.6	2.9	0.3	1.3	0.1
Trade, Transportation & Utilities	254.4	251.7	256.0	2.7	1.1	-1.6	-0.6
Information	24.7	24.5	26.7	0.2	8.0	-2.0	-7.5
Financial Activities	73.3	73.3	72.9	0.0	0.0	0.4	0.5
Professional & Business Services	161.4	159.5	156.0	1.9	1.2	5.4	3.5
Education & Health Services	189.0	188.0	186.1	1.0	0.5	2.9	1.6
Leisure & Hospitality	112.2	114.9	115.7	-2.7	-2.3	-3.5	-3.0
Other Services	52.8	53.6	52.9	-0.8	-1.5	-0.1	-0.2
Government	263.1	262.5	263.3	0.6	0.2	-0.2	-0.1

^{*}Not seasonally adjusted. Data in thousands.

Source: Kansas Department of Labor, Labor Market Information Services, in conjunction with the Bureau of Labor Statistics

Nonfarm Jobs in Kansas MSAs

	November '12	October '12	November '11
Lawrence MSA			
(Douglas County)			
Total Nonfarm	50.5	50.3	51.2
Goods Producing	5.1	5.1	5.1
Service-Providing	45.4	45.2	46.1
Trade, Transportation and Utilities	7.3	7.3	7.8
Professional and Business Services	4.7	4.7	4.8
Education & Health Services	6.0	6.0	6.0
Leisure and Hospitality	5.8	6.0	6.3
Government	17.2	17.1	16.3
Manhattan MSA			
(Geary, Pottawatomie and Riley Counties)		
Total Nonfarm	57.8	58.3	55.5
Goods Producing	6.0	6.0	5.9
Service-Providing	51.8	52.3	49.6
Government	22.7	23.2	20.8
Topeka MSA			
(Jackson, Jefferson, Osage, Shawnee and	d Wabaunsee Coun	ties)	
Total Nonfarm	108.1	107.4	107.6
Goods Producing	12.6	12.7	12.5
Mining, Logging and Construction	5.1	5.2	5.0
Manufacturing	7.5	7.5	7.5
Service-Providing	95.5	94.7	95.1
Trade, Transportation and Utilities	18.0	17.6	18.0
Information	1.6	1.5	1.7
Financial Activities	7.1	7.0	6.9
Professional and Business Services	11.4	11.2	10.9
Education & Health Services	17.7	17.5	17.4
Leisure and Hospitality	9.1	9.2	9.2
Other Services	4.9	4.9	4.8
Government	25.7	25.8	26.2

Wichita MSA

Total Nonfarm	291.1	289.2	283.2
Goods Producing	68.6	68.9	65.2
Mining, Logging and Construction	14.9	15.6	14.2
Manufacturing	53.7	53.3	51.0
Service-Providing	222.5	220.3	218.0
Trade, Transportation and Utilities	49.6	48.8	49.7
Information	3.8	3.8	4.3
Financial Activities	10.4	10.5	10.6
Professional and Business Services	36.0	35.2	32.5
Education & Health Services	45.0	44.8	43.5
Leisure and Hospitality	27.8	27.7	27.8
Other Services	10.6	10.7	10.6
Government	39.3	38.8	39.0

Kansas City Area

(Franklin, Johnson, Leavenworth, Linn, Miami and Wyandotte Counties)

(
Total Nonfarm	441.8	441.8	440.4
Goods Producing	50.7	51.0	51.5
Mining, Logging and Construction	15.4	15.6	16.0
Manufacturing	35.3	35.4	35.5
Service-Providing	391.1	390.8	388.9
Trade, Transportation and Utilities	93.3	92.5	94.1
Information	13.1	13.1	13.7
Financial Activities	32.3	32.3	32.4
Professional and Business Services	78.4	76.5	77.1
Education & Health Services	60.9	60.7	59.5
Leisure and Hospitality	38.5	40.8	37.1
Other Services	16.3	16.4	16.2
Government	58.3	58.5	58.8